
VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS 
PERSONNEL/FINANCE COMMITTEE 

Village Hall Board Room - 319 2ND Street, New Glarus, WI  
3/21/23          6:30 p.m. 

 
 

AGENDA: 
1. Call to order 
2. Approval of 3.7.23 Minutes 
3. Approval of Claims 
4. Adjournment 

 
 
 

Roger Truttmann, Chair 
      Finance/Personnel Committees 
 
 
 
POSTED:  N.G. Village Hall  3/17/23 
        N.G. Post Office  3/17/23 
                  Bank of New Glarus 3/17/23 
   
 
 
        Deanna Young, Deputy Clerk 
 
 
 
 
PURSUANT TO APPLICABLE LAW, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OR A MAJORITY 
OF THE NEW GLARUS VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING.  
INFORMATION PRESENTED AT THIS MEETING MAY HELP FORM THE RATIONALE BEHIND 
FUTURE ACTIONS THAT MAY BE TAKEN BY THE NEW GLARUS VILLAGE BOARD. 
 
 
PERSONS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL SERVICES TO PARTICIPATE IN A PUBLIC MEETING MAY 
CONTACT THE VILLAGE CLERK FOR ASSISTANCE AT 527-2510. 



  

VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS 
FINANCE/PERSONNEL COMMITTEE MEETING 

3/7/23 
 
Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m. by President Roger Truttmann.  PRESENT: Roger Truttmann and 
Peggy Kruse. Michael Bell arrived at 6:03 p.m. Also present: Interim Administrator Karl Frantz, 
Administrator Lauren Freeman, and Chief Sturdevant. 
 
CLAIMS:   Motion by Peggy Kruse and second by Roger Truttman to approve the following claims: 
ACH’s for payroll benefits and February retirement; JE for utilities; payroll vouchers 17065 to 17088 
totaling $29,990.94 and checks 41787 to 41809 totaling $110,032.50. Motion carried 2-0 
 
CLOSED SESSION: Motion read by Roger Truttmann second by Michael Bell to adjourn into Closed 
Session Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1) (c): considering employment, promotion, 
compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental 
body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility require a closed session and may reconvene to open 
session pursuant to State Statute 19.85 (compensation matters). On call of the roll Michael Bell, 
Peggy Kruse, and Roger Truttmann voted yes.  Frantz, Freeman, and Sturdevant also attended the 
closed session. 
 
ADJOURN:   Being no further business, President Truttmann adjourned the meeting at 7:02 p.m. 
 
 

-Lauren Freeman,  
 Village Administrator  
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 15, 2023  10:29AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Check Issue Date = 03/22/2023

GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

41810

03/23 03/22/2023 41810 1040 ALLIANT ENERGY SS METER 03102023 1 50-10-58100-000-545 24.61 24.61

          Total 41810: 24.61

41811

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 1 10-00-51600-130-000 .51 .51

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 2 10-00-53230-130-000 .77 .77

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 3 10-00-53240-130-000 4.54 4.54

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 4 10-00-53300-130-000 26.61 26.61

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 5 10-00-55210-130-000 2.62 2.62

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 6 10-00-55420-130-000 1.54 1.54

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 7 45-00-53441-130-000 6.30 6.30

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 8 45-00-53441-130-001 3.67 3.67

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 9 45-00-53441-130-002 2.31 2.31

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 10 45-00-53441-130-003 1.15 1.15

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 11 70-00-53620-130-000 5.60 5.60

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 12 10-00-53650-130-000 .49 .49

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 13 10-00-53460-130-000 .58 .58

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 14 10-00-53470-130-000 7.42 7.42

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 15 10-00-55200-130-000 .04 .04

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 16 40-00-53600-130-000 58.71 58.71

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 17 50-20-58150-000-630 .43 .43

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 18 50-20-58150-000-620 .40 .40

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 19 10-00-53100-130-000 6.58 6.58

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 20 40-00-53600-130-000 2.47 2.47

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 21 50-10-58450-000-926 104.30 104.30

03/23 03/22/2023 41811 1120 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES UNIFORMS - FEBRUARY 2/23 22 50-20-58450-000-926 50.43 50.43

          Total 41811: 287.47

41812

03/23 03/22/2023 41812 6121 AUTO VALUE  NEW GLARUS PARTS 2/23 1 10-00-53240-315-000 118.32 118.32

03/23 03/22/2023 41812 6121 AUTO VALUE  NEW GLARUS PARTS 2/23 2 10-00-53240-350-000 104.50 104.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 15, 2023  10:29AM

GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 41812: 222.82

41813

03/23 03/22/2023 41813 1165 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2037384989/2037368799 2037384989 1 25-00-55110-310-001 497.90 497.90

          Total 41813: 497.90

41814

03/23 03/22/2023 41814 1255 BLANCHARDVILLE CO-OP utilities 03012023 1 50-10-58480-200-933 228.87 228.87

03/23 03/22/2023 41814 1255 BLANCHARDVILLE CO-OP utilities 03012023 2 50-20-58480-200-933 123.24 123.24

03/23 03/22/2023 41814 1255 BLANCHARDVILLE CO-OP PD 2/28/23 PD 2/23 1 10-00-52120-315-000 867.24 867.24

03/23 03/22/2023 41814 1255 BLANCHARDVILLE CO-OP PW 2/28/23 PW 2/28/23 1 10-00-53240-315-000 1,484.25 1,484.25

03/23 03/22/2023 41814 1255 BLANCHARDVILLE CO-OP PW 2/28/23 PW 2/28/23 2 40-00-53630-340-000 506.05 506.05

          Total 41814: 3,209.65

41815

03/23 03/22/2023 41815 4965 CGC INC. 2023 STREET PROJECT-THIRD AVE 64669 1 60-00-53110-310-023 3,575.92 3,575.92

          Total 41815: 3,575.92

41816

03/23 03/22/2023 41816 5842 CLASSY CLEANERS Village Hall & PD Cleaning 1650 1 10-00-51600-291-000 1,235.00 1,235.00

          Total 41816: 1,235.00

41817

03/23 03/22/2023 41817 4332 COMPUTER KNOW HOW LLC monthly backup AND OFFSITE STORAGE 3/23/23 1 10-00-51400-310-000 202.22 202.22

03/23 03/22/2023 41817 4332 COMPUTER KNOW HOW LLC monthly backup AND OFFSITE STORAGE 3/23/23 2 50-10-58470-300-930 33.70 33.70

03/23 03/22/2023 41817 4332 COMPUTER KNOW HOW LLC monthly backup AND OFFSITE STORAGE 3/23/23 3 50-20-58470-300-930 16.85 16.85

03/23 03/22/2023 41817 4332 COMPUTER KNOW HOW LLC monthly backup AND OFFSITE STORAGE 3/23/23 4 45-00-53440-310-001 6.74 6.74

03/23 03/22/2023 41817 4332 COMPUTER KNOW HOW LLC monthly backup AND OFFSITE STORAGE 3/23/23 5 40-00-53600-310-001 10.12 10.12

          Total 41817: 269.63

41818

03/23 03/22/2023 41818 4840 CONNEY SAFETY STREETS SAFETY 06136534 1 10-00-52800-310-000 115.23 115.23

03/23 03/22/2023 41818 4840 CONNEY SAFETY WWTP 06136534 2 40-00-53630-340-000 44.46 44.46

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 41818: 159.69

41819

03/23 03/22/2023 41819 1555 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONI PD - bottled water 2/23 1 10-00-52100-240-000 7.00 7.00

03/23 03/22/2023 41819 1555 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONI wwtp 2/23 2 40-00-53600-291-000 19.55 19.55

          Total 41819: 26.55

41820

03/23 03/22/2023 41820 5503 EBSCO INFORMATION SERVIC Library - 2023 renewals 1691996 1 25-00-55110-310-002 962.68 962.68

          Total 41820: 962.68

41821

03/23 03/22/2023 41821 4653 EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC PD - patches 81180 1 10-00-52120-310-000 448.73 448.73

          Total 41821: 448.73

41822

03/23 03/22/2023 41822 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO flex - Kelsey-APRIL 4/23 BENEFI 1 10-00-21515-000-000 384.60 384.60

          Total 41822: 384.60

41823

03/23 03/22/2023 41823 6232 ERGOTECH CONTROLS INC PD GRANT 1633789 1 10-00-52100-700-023 1,195.74 1,195.74

          Total 41823: 1,195.74

41824

03/23 03/22/2023 41824 4001 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS METER RESETS RI105683011 1 50-10-58320-000-903 17.43 17.43

03/23 03/22/2023 41824 4001 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS METER RESETS RI105683011 2 10-00-51510-310-000 8.72 8.72

03/23 03/22/2023 41824 4001 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS METER RESETS RI105683011 3 10-00-51420-310-000 8.71 8.71

03/23 03/22/2023 41824 4001 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS METER RESETS RI105683011 4 50-20-58320-000-903 17.43 17.43

03/23 03/22/2023 41824 4001 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS METER RESETS RI105683011 5 45-00-53440-310-002 17.43 17.43

03/23 03/22/2023 41824 4001 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS METER RESETS RI105683011 6 40-00-53600-310-002 17.43 17.43

          Total 41824: 87.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

41825

03/23 03/22/2023 41825 6233 FREEMAN, LAUREN MOVING EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 3/23 1 10-00-51415-310-000 770.00 770.00

          Total 41825: 770.00

41826

03/23 03/22/2023 41826 1930 GREEN CTY WASTE MGMT landfill 3/23 1 70-00-53620-310-001 3,071.14 3,071.14

          Total 41826: 3,071.14

41827

03/23 03/22/2023 41827 4196 HEARTLAND GRAPHICS PD t-shirts - Community Donations 2/23 1 10-00-52100-310-001 215.00 215.00

          Total 41827: 215.00

41828

03/23 03/22/2023 41828 6143 HI-VIZ SAFETY supplies 2610 1 10-00-52800-310-000 224.00 224.00

          Total 41828: 224.00

41829

03/23 03/22/2023 41829 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 231622 1 50-10-58320-000-903 155.65 155.65

03/23 03/22/2023 41829 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 231622 2 50-20-58320-000-903 155.65 155.65

03/23 03/22/2023 41829 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 231622 3 40-00-53600-310-002 155.64 155.64

03/23 03/22/2023 41829 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 231622 4 45-00-53440-310-002 155.64 155.64

          Total 41829: 622.58

41830

03/23 03/22/2023 41830 5347 INTOXIMETERS Drygas for PBT calibration 728114 1 10-00-13140-000-000 75.00 75.00

03/23 03/22/2023 41830 5347 INTOXIMETERS Drygas for PBT calibration 728114 2 10-00-52130-310-000 75.00 75.00

          Total 41830: 150.00

41831

03/23 03/22/2023 41831 5166 KIMBALL MIDWEST Parts 100829298 1 10-00-53230-310-000 238.95 238.95

          Total 41831: 238.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 15, 2023  10:29AM

GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

41832

03/23 03/22/2023 41832 4260 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC repair remote 601342 1 10-00-52120-350-000 139.00 139.00

          Total 41832: 139.00

41833

03/23 03/22/2023 41833 2320 L.V. LABS WW LLC WWTP - Chemicals 1238 1 40-00-53630-291-003 1,573.50 1,573.50

          Total 41833: 1,573.50

41834

03/23 03/22/2023 41834 5286 MDROFFERS CONSULTING LLC Holmes Plat 20230218 1 10-00-57200-291-000 101.25 101.25

          Total 41834: 101.25

41835

03/23 03/22/2023 41835 2515 MIDWEST TAPE 503461559/503461558 503461559/5 1 25-00-55110-310-003 189.15 189.15

          Total 41835: 189.15

41836

03/23 03/22/2023 41836 2675 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC. WWTP 483979 1 40-00-53630-340-000 360.87 360.87

          Total 41836: 360.87

41837

03/23 03/22/2023 41837 2730 NEW GLARUS POLICE ASSOC Union Dues 3/23 1 10-00-21550-000-000 10.00 10.00

          Total 41837: 10.00

41838

03/23 03/22/2023 41838 2745 NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY PUBLICATIONS 2/28/23 1 10-00-51420-320-000 437.91 437.91

03/23 03/22/2023 41838 2745 NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY PUBLICATIONS 2/28/23 2 10-00-55420-320-000 17.06 17.06

03/23 03/22/2023 41838 2745 NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY PUBLICATIONS 2/28/23 3 10-00-51440-320-000 13.27 13.27

03/23 03/22/2023 41838 2745 NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY PUBLICATIONS 2/28/23 4 60-00-53110-310-023 163.72 163.72

03/23 03/22/2023 41838 2745 NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY LIbrary BE127863 1 25-00-55110-310-016 20.00 20.00

          Total 41838: 651.96

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 15, 2023  10:29AM

GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

41839

03/23 03/22/2023 41839 5828 NORTHWOODS shop supplies 357748 1 10-00-53240-350-000 410.05 410.05

03/23 03/22/2023 41839 5828 NORTHWOODS shop supplies 357748 2 10-00-55200-310-000 198.53 198.53

          Total 41839: 608.58

41840

03/23 03/22/2023 41840 6168 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LL Clerk Office Supplies 2/15/23 1 10-00-51420-310-000 98.01 98.01

03/23 03/22/2023 41840 6168 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LL Police Supplies 29244141100 1 10-00-52100-310-000 145.79 145.79

          Total 41840: 243.80

41841

03/23 03/22/2023 41841 5276 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS BIKE RODEO - COMMUNITY RELATIONS FUND 61423950 1 10-00-52100-310-002 247.90 247.90

          Total 41841: 247.90

41842

03/23 03/22/2023 41842 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 2/13/23-3/7/23 C-28-23 1 10-00-51415-110-000 2,951.00 2,951.00

03/23 03/22/2023 41842 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 2/13/23-3/7/23 C-28-23 2 50-10-58400-300-920 1,475.50 1,475.50

03/23 03/22/2023 41842 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 2/13/23-3/7/23 C-28-23 3 50-20-58400-300-920 590.20 590.20

03/23 03/22/2023 41842 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 2/13/23-3/7/23 C-28-23 4 40-00-53600-110-000 590.20 590.20

03/23 03/22/2023 41842 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 2/13/23-3/7/23 C-28-23 5 45-00-53440-110-000 295.10 295.10

          Total 41842: 5,902.00

41843

03/23 03/22/2023 41843 2960 QUARLES & BRADY legal fees CWF LOAN 6580544 1 40-00-53600-291-000 20,000.00 20,000.00

          Total 41843: 20,000.00

41844

03/23 03/22/2023 41844 3120 SCHOOL DIST OF NEW GLARU Mobile Home-February 2/23 1 10-00-24610-000-000 368.53 368.53

          Total 41844: 368.53

41845

03/23 03/22/2023 41845 3210 SPEE-DEE DELIVERY SERVICE  WWTP shipping 0759272 1 40-00-53630-291-003 221.16 221.16

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 41845: 221.16

41846

03/23 03/22/2023 41846 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC PHOS REMOVAL IMPROV DESIGN 0194035 1 40-00-53600-291-000 33,895.95 33,895.95

03/23 03/22/2023 41846 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC WWTP Extras 0194036 1 40-00-53600-291-000 951.61 951.61

03/23 03/22/2023 41846 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 3RD AVE PHASE II 0194248 1 60-00-53110-310-023 13,204.17 13,204.17

          Total 41846: 48,051.73

41847

03/23 03/22/2023 41847 5095 STUART C IRBY CO 15KV 500 MCM / PER FT SO13298611. 1 50-00-15400-000-154 26,164.40 26,164.40

          Total 41847: 26,164.40

41848

03/23 03/22/2023 41848 4065 STURDEVANT, JEFF Reimburse T-Rex Arms invoice 3/23 1 10-00-52100-130-000 138.00 138.00

          Total 41848: 138.00

41849

03/23 03/22/2023 41849 5149 SUE MOEN PHOTOS canvas print - PD 2/14/23 1 10-00-52100-310-000 65.00 65.00

          Total 41849: 65.00

41850

03/23 03/22/2023 41850 6227 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPA ELECTRIC TOOL 3349108 1 50-10-58210-000-562 62.23 62.23

          Total 41850: 62.23

41851

03/23 03/22/2023 41851 5854 TOP NOTCH Salt 2/28/23 1 10-00-53460-310-000 58.90 58.90

          Total 41851: 58.90

41852

03/23 03/22/2023 41852 5285 TOTAL INSPECTION SERVICES  Bldg Permit 230023-05 117 4th Ave 1317BENTB 1 10-00-52400-310-000 126.00 126.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check

Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 41852: 126.00

41853

03/23 03/22/2023 41853 3420 TOWN & COUNTRY ENG INC LEAD SERVICE LATERAL REP 25004 1 50-20-58420-000-923 230.00 230.00

          Total 41853: 230.00

41854

03/23 03/22/2023 41854 5340 ULINE PD supplies from donations 160662488 1 10-00-52120-310-000 215.66 215.66

          Total 41854: 215.66

41855

03/23 03/22/2023 41855 3480 UNITED STATES CELLULAR PD CELL 3/23 1 10-00-52100-220-000 119.68 119.68

          Total 41855: 119.68

41856

03/23 03/22/2023 41856 3510 USA BLUEBOOK WWTP 274294 1 40-00-53630-340-000 378.91 378.91

03/23 03/22/2023 41856 3510 USA BLUEBOOK ELECTRIC SAFETY 278939 1 50-10-58440-100-925 143.72 143.72

03/23 03/22/2023 41856 3510 USA BLUEBOOK ELECTRIC SAFETY 279288 1 50-10-58440-100-925 94.01 94.01

          Total 41856: 616.64

41857

03/23 03/22/2023 41857 3625 WCMA LAUREN FREEMAN-2023 DUES FREEMAN 2 1 10-00-51415-330-000 130.50 130.50

          Total 41857: 130.50

41858

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES Village hall gas bill 2/23 1 10-00-51600-220-000 2,083.70 2,083.70

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES garage gas bill 2/23 2 10-00-53230-220-000 3,145.75 3,145.75

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES WWTP gas bill 2/23 3 40-00-53600-220-000 1,102.78 1,102.78

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES Chalet gas bill 2/23 4 30-00-55120-220-000 406.26 406.26

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES Pool Bathhouse 2/23 5 10-00-55420-220-000 51.00 51.00

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES L&W gas bill 2/23 6 50-10-58480-000-933 501.17 501.17

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES L&W gas bill 2/23 7 50-20-58480-000-933 167.06 167.06

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES L&W gas bill 2/23 8 50-10-58220-000-575 250.58 250.58

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES L&W gas bill 2/23 9 50-20-58220-000-653 250.58 250.58

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES L&W gas bill 2/23 10 50-10-58410-000-921 334.11 334.11

03/23 03/22/2023 41858 3991 WE ENERGIES L&W gas bill 2/23 11 50-20-58410-000-921 167.05 167.05

          Total 41858: 8,460.04

41859

03/23 03/22/2023 41859 3805 WI PROF POLICE ASSN Union dues 3/23 1 10-00-21550-000-000 86.00 86.00

          Total 41859: 86.00

41860

03/23 03/22/2023 41860 3230 WI STATE LAB OF HYGIENE chemicals 737135 1 50-20-58100-000-602 28.00 28.00

          Total 41860: 28.00

41861

03/23 03/22/2023 41861 3885 WRWA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 1982 1 50-20-58470-100-930 175.00 175.00

          Total 41861: 175.00

          Grand Totals:  133,225.29

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Check Issue Date = 03/22/2023

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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